




































































































Fund Fund Name

Projected  
Beginning Fund 
Balances 1/0126

Revenues Expenditures Reserve

Projected Ending Fund Balances 
12/31/26

001 Current Expense 1,304,928         1,287,941         1,455,441         96,262          1,041,166
002 Park & Port 224,980            265,185            385,304            1,965            104,861
003 Facilities 74,459              222,321            262,515            34,265
004 Public Art 25,007              2,540                4,500                23,047
005 Street 136,069            349,838            442,166            67,635          43,741
123 Hotel/Motel Tax 225,654            161,150            260,050            126,754
214 2018 LTGO Fire Hall 80,874              53,800              39,125              95,549
304 REET 1 335,432            30,950              -                        366,382
305 REET 2 156,894            30,950              -                        187,844
401 Water 1,702,121         1,514,471         1,695,872         169,074        1,351,646
403 Drainage/Flood 218,170            424,710            503,158            52,136          87,586
409 Sewer 1,086,193         936,359            1,132,250         774,206        116,096
412 Compost 1,598,393         1,180,194         1,245,528         1,533,059

Total 7,169,174$       6,460,409$       7,425,909$       1,161,278$   5,042,396

Beginning Fund Bal 7,169,174$       Expenditures 7,425,909$                                       
Revenues 6,460,409$       Ending Fund Bal 5,042,396$                                       
TOTALS 13,629,583$     TOTALS 12,468,305$                                     

Revenues 2025
General Fund - 001
Public Safety Tax 52,000.00           
Compost Utility Tax 98,000.00           
County Senior Center Grant (Co) 6,966.00             
Park & Port 002
Public Bicycle Repair Station 10,000.00         
Public Restrooms/Maint 1,000.00             
Facilities - 003
Chairs/Lights/Window UV 20,500.00         
Public Restrooms 66,650.00         
Streets - 005
TBD 68,500.00         
Morris St. Mill/Overlay
Expenditures 2025
001 General Fund - Reserve Balances
Fire  Equipment Reserve ?
Sale of Kirsch Property Balance 96,262.00           

GENERAL FUND - 001
Computers 6,500.00           
Remodle of Front Desk 5,000.00           
Town Hall Carpet 16,000.00         
Asset Management 25,000.00         
Moore Clark Legal Fees 20,000.00         Court/Legal Fees
Fire Dept - Asset Management 10,000.00         
Fire Dept - Handheld Radios 18,000.00         
Fire Dept - Computers 7,059.00           
Fire Dept.- SCBA Bottle Replace 10,000.00         
Fire Dept - VFF Gear 15,200.00         
Fire Dept.Warning Safety Lights 5,000.00           
Fire Dept - Generator & Scene Lights 5,000.00           

Funded by Hotel Motel

3rd Floor

Handheld Radios's 6000-8000 each Total 12,000
Three new laptops and printer

6 Life Jackets 2400, Life Suits 2800 & Bunker Gear Updates 10,000

Payroll/Finance/Utility Billing

Funded by Hotel Motel

5 Bottles

Scene Lighting Upgrade 3000 & Generator - 2000

TOWN OF LA CONNER

 2026 Final Budget 

Town Policy - to maintain the fund balances equal to 20% of operating revenues.
Town Policy - to maintain a Contingency Fund of 10% of funded 6 Yr CIP for unforeseen projects.

Special Purpose Fire Tax
10%
From Skagit County

New Server

Funded by Hotel Motel 
Funded by Hotel Motel (1k to Parks)

$200,262  - Revenue from 2020 - Expended 40K Pmt Stations & 64K Kirsch Property



PARK & PORT - 002
Park Reserve 2,465.00           
New Truck 14,000.00         Shared Costs
UTV Accessories 1,250.00           
Pole Saw 850.00              
Parks & Rec Programs 15,000.00         
Ground Maint. 36,000.00         
Pioneer Park Security Cameras 25,000.00         
Hazard Trees 12,000.00         
Morris/3rd St Stairs Design 25,000.00         
Log Park Rehab 18,000.00         
Public Bicycle Repair Station 10,000.00         
Jordan St. End 50,000.00         
Maple Park 50,000.00         
Jensen Property 50,000.00         
Kirsch Property 50,000.00         

FACILITIES - 003
Garden Club Exterior Repair & Paint 150,000.00       
Maple Hall Chairs/Tables 12,000.00         
Maple Hall Exterior Paint 9,000.00           
Maple Hall UV Window 6,500.00           
Maple Hall X-mas Lights 2,000.00           
Restroom Cleaning 36,000.00         

STREETS - 005
Street Reserve 72,435.00         

TBD ?
Sidewalk Repairs 12,000.00         
Asphalt Repairs 85,000.00         
Crack Sealer 2,800.00           
Truck 14,000.00         Shared Costs
UTV Accessories 1,250.00           
Morris St. Mill/Overlay 30,000.00         
S. First Street Design 86,000.00         

Funded by Hotel Motel

$52,800 Parking Imp./Capital Projects - St. Ends $7875/ Asphalt $11,760

Asphalt Repair Fiinley Crosswalk

Removed 9/15

Funded by Hotel Motel

TIB Grant Application
Removed 9/15/25

Shared Costs

Funded by Hotel Motel

TIP Projects $5,116,000

Removed 9/15/25

Funded by Hotel Motel
Funded by Hotel Motel

Removed 9/15

Jordan Street Reserve - Through Oct 2024

1K YMCA & 10K After School Program & 4K Library

Removed 9/15
Removed 9/15



WATER - 401
Water Reserve 177,154.00       
Truck 14,000.00         
UTV Accessories 1,250.00           
Service Tapper 3,500.00           
Leak Detector 4,500.00           
Hoe Breaker 6,000.00           
PRV Maint. 40,000.00         
Hydrant/Valve Replacement 25,000.00         
Cellular Meter Upgrade 100,000.00       
Space Study PW 20,000.00         
Bowman Consulting 20,000.00         
Channel Dr. Water Main Con 308,000.00       

DRAINAGE - 403
Drainage Reserve 52,136.00         
Truck 14,000.00         Shared Costs
UTV Accessories $1,250
Back Hoe Thumb $3,000
Whatcom Drainage Improvement $12,000
Maple/Caledonia Pipe Repair $65,000
Caledonia /Third  Pipe Repair $30,000
Bowman Consulting $20,000
New Street Sweeper $258,000

SEWER - 409
Sewer Reserve 786,907.24       

SCADA Programing 60,000.00         
Collection Pipe Replacememt 100,000.00       
Influent Pump Replacememt 60,000.00         
Bowman Consulting 45,000.00         
Sewer Plant Upgrade Project 200,000.00       

COMPOST - 412
Compost Uitlity Tax 88,000.00         
Building Improvements 200,000.00       
Machinery/Equipment 100,000.00       

Relocation of Public Works - Engineering

33,932 Sewer Pipe / 167,423 Sewer Plant Tribe/1,311 Tribe Pipe  

Engineering

17,636 Storm Drain Dev. & $29,500 Slope Stabilization, 5000 Flood

Shared Costs

6 Year Sewer CIP $880,000 - Does not include Plant upgrades
96,681 RCE's /487,560 Sewer Plant

Removed 9/15/25
Share of Utiltiy Rate Study

New Mixer

Sewer Plant Tribe inlcudes the 100K 2021 Reconciliation To Reserve

Removed 11/20/25

Concrete Pads & Blocks

6 Year Compost CIP $528,000
2024  10% Allication

$25K Tribal Rates & $20K Share of Utility Rate Study

Share of Utility Rate Study

CIP Projects $10,341,000
$108,917 RCE Fees/$40,076 Water Capital/$28,161 Capital Connections
Shared Costs
Shared Costs
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